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Company Name 

shown on Report

HYSOL HUAWEI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

    8

Address NO.8 ZHENHUA ROAD, HIGH-TECH INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE, 

LIANYUNGANG, JIANGSU

   

The following sample(s) and sample information was/were submitted and identified by/on the behalf of 
the applicant

Sample Name Mold Compound

Model No.

GR 360 GR 360FA

GR 360 GR 360FA

Manufacturing Date

2026 1

2026 1

Sample Received Date

2026.01.20

Jan. 20, 2026

Testing Period

2026.01.20-2026.01.26

Jan. 20, 2026 to Jan. 26, 2026

Test Requested Please refer to the following page(s).

/

Test Method/Test Result(s) Please refer to the following page(s).

      

Approved by

      

Date
2026.01.26

Technical Manager

No. R411771564

Centre Testing International Group Co.,Ltd.

-
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, (Pb), (Cd), (Hg), (Cr(VI)), 

(PBBs), (PBDEs), (DBP, BBP, DEHP, 

DIBP), (PAHs), (HBCDD), (PVC), 

A (TBBP-A), (MCCPs), (As), (Be), (Sb), (P), 

(F), (Cl), (Br), (I), (PFOA), (PFOS), 

,

Test Requested As specified by client, to test Lead (Pb), Cadmium (Cd), Mercury (Hg), 

Hexavalent Chromium (Cr(VI)), Polybrominated Biphenyls (PBBs), 

Polybrominated Diphenyl Ethers (PBDEs), Phthalates (DBP, BBP, DEHP, 

DIBP), Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAHs), Hexabromocyclododecane 

(HBCDD), Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC), Tetrabromobisphenol A (TBBP-A), 

Middle Chain Chlorinated Paraffins (MCCPs), Arsenic(As), Beryllium(Be), 

Antimony(Sb), Phosphorus(P), Fluorine (F), Chlorine (Cl), Bromine (Br), Iodine 

(I), Perfluorooctanoic Acid(PFOA), Perfluorooctane Sulfonates(PFOS), 

Phthalates,Red phosphorus in the submitted sample(s).

******************************************************************************************

Conclusion

Tested Sample

/

According to standard/directive Result

Submitted Sample

RoHS 2011/65/EU

(EU) 2015/863 RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU 

with amendment (EU) 2015/863

PASS

******************************************************************************************

RoHS 2011/65/EU (EU) 2015/863

PASS means that the results shown on the report comply with the limits set by RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU with amendment (EU) 

2015/863.
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Test Method

Tested Item(s) Test Method Measured Equipment(s)

Lead (Pb) IEC 62321-5:2013 ICP-OES

Cadmium (Cd) IEC 62321-5:2013 ICP-OES

Mercury (Hg) IEC 62321-4:2013+AMD1:2017 CSV ICP-OES

Hexavalent Chromium (Cr(VI))

IEC 62321-7-2:2017 / IEC 62321-5:2013

IEC 62321-7-2:2017 and/or determination of 

Total Chromium by IEC 62321-5:2013

UV-Vis/ICP-OES

Polybrominated Biphenyls 

(PBBs)
IEC 62321-6:2015 GC-MS

Polybrominated Diphenyl 

Ethers (PBDEs)
IEC 62321-6:2015 GC-MS

Phthalates (DBP, BBP, 

DEHP, DIBP)
IEC 62321-8:2017 GC-MS

Polycyclic Aromatic 

Hydrocarbons (PAHs)
AfPS GS 2019:01 PAK GC-MS

Hexabromocyclododecane 

(HBCDD)
IEC 62321-9:2021 GC-MS

Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC)*
JY/T 001-1996

Refer to JY/T 001-1996
FT-IR

Middle Chain Chlorinated 

Paraffins (MCCPs)*

US EPA 3550C:2007 & 

US EPA 8270E:2018

Refer to US EPA 3550C:2007 & 

US EPA 8270E:2018

GC-MS(NCI)

A Tetrabromobisphenol A 

(TBBP-A)

US EPA 3550C:2007 & US EPA 8321B:2007

Refer to US EPA 3550C:2007 &

  US EPA 8321B:2007

LC-MS-MS

Arsenic(As)

US EPA 3052:1996 & 

US EPA 6010D:2018

Refer to US EPA 3052:1996 & 

US EPA 6010D:2018

ICP-OES

Beryllium(Be)
US EPA 3052:1996 & US EPA 6010D:2018

Refer to US EPA 3052:1996 & US EPA 6010D:2018
ICP-OES

Antimony(Sb)

US EPA 3052:1996 & 

US EPA 6010D:2018

Refer to US EPA 3052:1996 & 

US EPA 6010D:2018

ICP-OES

Phosphorus(P)

US EPA 3052:1996 & 

US EPA 6010D:2018

Refer to US EPA 3052:1996 & 

US EPA 6010D:2018

ICP-OES

Fluorine (F) EN 14582:2016 IC
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Tested Item(s) Test Method Measured Equipment(s)

Chlorine (Cl) EN 14582:2016 IC

Bromine (Br) EN 14582:2016 IC

Iodine (I) EN 14582:2016 IC

Perfluorooctanoic 

Acid(PFOA)*

EN 17681-1:2025

Refer to EN 17681-1:2025
LC-MS-MS

Perfluorooctane 

Sulfonates(PFOS)*

EN 17681-1:2025

Refer to EN 17681-1:2025
LC-MS-MS

Phthalates IEC 62321-8:2017 GC-MS

Red phosphorus*
GB/T 6040-2019, GB/T 9722-2023, GB/T 

17359-2023, EPA 6010D:2018

ICP-OES, PY-GC-MS, 

FTIR, EM 
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Test Result(s) 

Tested Item(s)
Result

MDL Limit013

Lead (Pb) N.D. 2 mg/kg 1000 mg/kg

Cadmium (Cd) N.D. 2 mg/kg 100 mg/kg

Mercury (Hg) N.D. 2 mg/kg 1000 mg/kg

Hexavalent Chromium (Cr(VI)) N.D. 8 mg/kg 1000 mg/kg

Tested Item(s)
Result

MDL Limit013

Polybrominated Biphenyls (PBBs)

Monobromobiphenyl N.D. 5 mg/kg

1000 mg/kg

Dibromobiphenyl N.D. 5 mg/kg

Tribromobiphenyl N.D. 5 mg/kg

Tetrabromobiphenyl N.D. 5 mg/kg

Pentabromobiphenyl N.D. 5 mg/kg

Hexabromobiphenyl N.D. 5 mg/kg

Heptabromobiphenyl N.D. 5 mg/kg

Octabromobiphenyl N.D. 5 mg/kg

Nonabromobiphenyl N.D. 5 mg/kg

Decabromobiphenyl N.D. 5 mg/kg

Tested Item(s)
Result

MDL Limit013

Polybrominated Diphenyl Ethers (PBDEs)

Monobromodiphenyl ether N.D. 5 mg/kg

1000 mg/kg

Dibromodiphenyl ether N.D. 5 mg/kg

Tribromodiphenyl ether N.D. 5 mg/kg

Tetrabromodiphenyl ether N.D. 5 mg/kg

Pentabromodiphenyl ether N.D. 5 mg/kg

Hexabromodiphenyl ether N.D. 5 mg/kg

Heptabromodiphenyl ether N.D. 5 mg/kg

Octabromodiphenyl ether N.D. 5 mg/kg

Nonabromodiphenyl ether N.D. 5 mg/kg

Decabromodiphenyl ether N.D. 5 mg/kg
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Tested Item(s)
Result

MDL Limit013

Phthalates (DBP, BBP, DEHP, DIBP)

Dibutyl phthalate 

(DBP) CAS#:84-74-2
N.D. 50 mg/kg 1000 mg/kg

Butyl benzyl 

phthalate (BBP) CAS#:85-68-7
N.D. 50 mg/kg 1000 mg/kg

(2- )

Di-(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP) 

CAS#:117-81-7

N.D. 50 mg/kg 1000 mg/kg

Diisobutyl 

phthalate (DIBP) CAS#:84-69-5
N.D. 50 mg/kg 1000 mg/kg

Tested Item(s)

Result
MDL

013

Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAHs)

Naphthalene N.D. 0.2 mg/kg

Phenanthrene 1.8 mg/kg 0.2 mg/kg

Anthracene N.D. 0.2 mg/kg

Fluoranthene 0.5 mg/kg 0.2 mg/kg

Pyrene N.D. 0.2 mg/kg

Chrysene N.D. 0.2 mg/kg

(a) Benzo(a)anthracene N.D. 0.2 mg/kg

(b) Benzo(b)fluoranthene N.D. 0.2 mg/kg

(k) Benzo(k)fluoranthene N.D. 0.2 mg/kg

(j) Benzo(j)fluoranthene N.D. 0.2 mg/kg

(a) Benzo(a)pyrene N.D. 0.2 mg/kg

(e) Benzo(e)pyrene N.D. 0.2 mg/kg

(a,h) Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene N.D. 0.2 mg/kg

(g,h,i) Benzo(g,h,i)perylene N.D. 0.2 mg/kg

(1,2,3-cd)

Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene
N.D. 0.2 mg/kg

, , , Sum (Phenanthrene, 

Anthracene, Fluoranthene, Pyrene)
2.3 mg/kg /

15 PAHs Sum 15 PAHs 2.3 mg/kg /
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PAHs (mg/kg)( )
Maximum PAHs limits (mg/kg) for the materials with relevant contact/grip and operating surfaces that 
are to be categorised based on the results of the risk assessment

Parameters

Category 1 Category 2 Category 3

30
2009/48/EC

3

Materials intended to 
be placed in the 

mouth, or materials in 
toys according to 

Directive 2009/48/EC 
or materials for the 

use by children up to 
3 years of age coming 
into long-term contact 
with skin (more than 

30s) during the 
intended use

30 ( )
**

Materials not covered by 
category 1, coming into 
long-term contact (more 
than 30s) or short-term 

repetitive contact** with 
skin during the intended or 

foreseeable use

30

Materials not covered by 
category 1 nor by category 2, 

coming into short-term 
contact (up to 30s) with skin 

during the intended or 
foreseeable use

< 14

Use by 
children (< 14 

years) 
(include both 

active and 
passive direct 

contact)

Other   
consumer
products

< 14

Use by 
children (< 14 

years) 
(include both 

active and 
passive direct 

contact)

Other  
consumer
products

(a)
Benzo(a)pyrene

< 0.2 < 0.2 < 0.5 < 0.5 < 1

(e)
Benzo(e)pyrene

< 0.2 < 0.2 < 0.5 < 0.5 < 1

(a)
Benzo(a)anthracene

< 0.2 < 0.2 < 0.5 < 0.5 < 1

(b)
Benzo(b)fluoranthene

< 0.2 < 0.2 < 0.5 < 0.5 < 1

(j)
Benzo(j)fluoranthene

< 0.2 < 0.2 < 0.5 < 0.5 < 1

(k)
Benzo(k)fluoranthene

< 0.2 < 0.2 < 0.5 < 0.5 < 1

Chrysene < 0.2 < 0.2 < 0.5 < 0.5 < 1
(a,h)

Dibenz(a,h)anthracene
< 0.2 < 0.2 < 0.5 < 0.5 < 1

(g,h,i)
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene

< 0.2 < 0.2 < 0.5 < 0.5 < 1

(1,2,3-cd)
Indenol(1,2,3-cd)pyrene

< 0.2 < 0.2 < 0.5 < 0.5 < 1

, , , < 1 < 5 < 10 < 20 < 50
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Phenanthrene, 
Anthracene, 
Fluoranthene, Pyrene

< 1 Sum < 5 Sum < 10 Sum < 20 Sum < 50 Sum

Naphthalene < 1 < 2 < 10
15 PAHs
Sum 15 PAHs

< 1 < 5 < 10 < 20 < 50

** REACH XVII 50 ( (EU) No. 1272/2013)
   -
   (REGULATION (EU) No.1272/2013)

Tested Item(s)
Result

MDL
013

Hexabromocyclododecane (HBCDD)
N.D. 20 mg/kg

Tested Item(s)
Result

MDL
013

Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC)* Negative /

Tested Item(s)
Result

MDL
013

A Tetrabromobisphenol A 

(TBBP-A)
N.D. 5 mg/kg

Tested Item(s)
Result

MDL
013

Middle Chain 

Chlorinated Paraffins (MCCPs)*
N.D. 100 mg/kg

Tested Item(s)
Result

MDL
013

Arsenic (As) N.D. 10 mg/kg

Tested Item(s)
Result

MDL
013

Beryllium (Be) N.D. 2 mg/kg
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Tested Item(s)
Result

MDL
013

Antimony (Sb) N.D. 5 mg/kg

Tested Item(s)
Result

MDL
013

Phosphorus (P) 79 mg/kg 20 mg/kg

Tested Item(s)
Result

MDL
013

Fluorine (F) N.D. 10 mg/kg

Chlorine (Cl) 60 mg/kg 10 mg/kg

Bromine (Br) N.D. 10 mg/kg

Iodine (I) N.D. 10 mg/kg

Tested Item(s)
Result

MDL
013

Perfluorooctanoic Acid 

(PFOA)*
N.D. 0.010 mg/kg

Tested Item(s)
Result

MDL
013

Perfluorooctane 

Sulfonates (PFOS)*
N.D. 0.010 mg/kg

Tested Item(s)
Result

MDL
013

Phthalates

Dibutyl phthalate 

(DBP) CAS#:84-74-2
N.D. 50 mg/kg

Butyl benzyl 

phthalate (BBP) CAS#:85-68-7
N.D. 50 mg/kg
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Tested Item(s)
Result

MDL
013

Phthalates

(2- )

Di-(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP) 

CAS#:117-81-7

N.D. 50 mg/kg

Di-n-octyl 

phthalate (DNOP) CAS#:117-84-0
N.D. 50 mg/kg

Di-isononyl 

phthalate (DINP) CAS#:28553-12-0, 

68515-48-0

N.D. 50 mg/kg

Di-iso-decyl 

phthalate (DIDP) CAS#:26761-40-0, 

68515-49-1

N.D. 50 mg/kg

Dimethyl phthalate 

(DMP) CAS#:131-11-3*
N.D. 50 mg/kg

Diethyl phthalate 

(DEP) CAS#:84-66-2*
N.D. 50 mg/kg

Dipropyl phthalate 

(DPrP) CAS#:131-16-8*
N.D. 50 mg/kg

Diisobutyl 

phthalate (DIBP) CAS#:84-69-5
N.D. 50 mg/kg

Dipentyl phthalate 

(DPP/DPENP) CAS#:131-18-0*
N.D. 50 mg/kg

Diheptyl phthalate 

(DHP) CAS#:3648-21-3*
N.D. 50 mg/kg

Dicyclohexyl 

phthalate (DCHP) CAS#:84-61-7*
N.D. 50 mg/kg

Diisooctyl 

phthalate (DIOP) CAS#:27554-26-3*
N.D. 50 mg/kg

Dinonyl phthalate 

(DNP) CAS#:84-76-4*
N.D. 50 mg/kg

Diisononyl adipate 

(DINA) CAS#:33703-08-1*
N.D. 50 mg/kg
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Tested Item(s)
Result

MDL
013

Phthalates

Di-n-hexyl 

phthalate (DNHP/DHEXP) 

CAS#:84-75-3*

N.D. 50 mg/kg

(2- )

Bis(2-methoxyethyl) phthalate (DMEP) 

CAS#:117-82-8*

N.D. 50 mg/kg

Diisopentyl 

phthalate (DIPP) CAS#:605-50-5*
N.D. 50 mg/kg

Dioctyl 

terephthalate (DOTP) CAS#:6422-86-2*
N.D. 50 mg/kg

Dibenzyl phthalate 

(DBzP) CAS#:523-31-9*
N.D. 50 mg/kg

Diphenyl phthalate 

(DPhP) CAS#:84-62-8*
N.D. 50 mg/kg

Diallyl phthalate 

(DAP) CAS#:131-17-9*
N.D. 50 mg/kg

Diundecyl 

phthalates (DUP) CAS#:3648-20-2*
N.D. 50 mg/kg

N-Pentyl-isopentyl phthalate (NIPP) 

CAS#:776297-69-9*

N.D. 50 mg/kg

Decyl octyl 

phthalate (nDnOP) CAS#:119-07-3*
N.D. 50 mg/kg

Didecyl phthalate 

(DnDP) CAS#:84-77-5*
N.D. 50 mg/kg

Di(2-ethylhexyl) Adipate (DEHA) 

CAS#:103-23-1*

N.D. 50 mg/kg

Di-iso-heptyl-phthalates (DIHpP) 

CAS#:41451-28-9*

N.D. 50 mg/kg
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Tested Item(s)
Result

MDL
013

Phthalates

4- -2-

Bis-(4-methyl-2pentyl) phthalate 

(BMPP) CAS#:146-50-9*

N.D. 50 mg/kg

Ditridecyl 

phthalate (DITDP) CAS#:68515-47-9*
N.D. 50 mg/kg

Ditrydecyl 

phthalates (DTDP) CAS#:119-06-2*
N.D. 50 mg/kg

Dimethyl 

terephthalates (DMT) CAS#:120-61-6*
N.D. 50 mg/kg

Diisoundecyl phthalate (DIUP) 

CAS#:96507-86-7*

N.D. 50 mg/kg

(

) Diundecyl phthalate, branched 

and linear (DIUP) CAS#:85507-79-5*

N.D. 50 mg/kg

(C7-11

) 1,2-Benzenedicarboxylic acid,

di-(C7-11)-branched and linear alkyl 

esters (DHNUP) CAS#:68515-42-4*

N.D. 50 mg/kg

(C6-8 ,C7

) 1,2-Benzenedicarboxylic acid, 

di-C6-8-branched alkyl esters, C7-rich 

(DIHP) CAS#:71888-89-6*

N.D. 50 mg/kg

(2- )

Bis(hydroxyethyl) terephthalate (BHET) 

CAS#:959-26-2*

N.D. 50 mg/kg

1-Butyl-2-cyclohexyl phthalate (BCyP) 

CAS#:84-64-0*

N.D. 50 mg/kg

Butyl decyl 

phthalates (BDP) CAS#:89-19-0*
N.D. 50 mg/kg

(2- )

Bis(2-n-butoxyethyl) phthalate (DBEP) 

CAS#:117-83-9*

N.D. 50 mg/kg
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Tested Item(s)
Result

MDL
013

Phthalates

(2- )

Bis(2-ethoxyethyl) phthalate (DEEP) 

CAS#:605-54-9*

N.D. 50 mg/kg

1,2-

1,2-Benzenedicarboxylic acid, 

dipentylester, branched and linear 

(BADP) CAS#:84777-06-0*

N.D. 50 mg/kg

, 

1,2-Benzenedicarboxylic acid, dihexyl 

ester, branched and linear (NHIHP) 

CAS#:68515-50-4*

N.D. 50 mg/kg

Butyl octyl 

phthalate (BOP) CAS#:84-78-6
N.D. 50 mg/kg

2-

Hexyl 2-ethylhexyl phthalate (HEHP) 

CAS#:75673-16-4*

N.D. 50 mg/kg

2-

Di-2-propylheptyl phthalate (DPHpP) 

CAS#:53306-54-0*

N.D. 50 mg/kg

Di-iso-hexyl-phthalates (DIHxP) 

CAS#:71850-09-4*

N.D. 50 mg/kg

C6-C10

1,2-

0.3% 1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid, 

di-C6-10-alkyl esters; 1,2-

benzenedicarboxylic acid, mixed decyl 

and hexyl and octyl diesters with 

0.3% of dihexyl phthalate 

CAS#:68515-51-5; 68648-93-1*

N.D. 50 mg/kg

Phthalic 

acid,mono-n-butyl ester (MBP) 

CAS#:131-70-4*

N.D. 50 mg/kg
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Tested Item(s)
Result

MDL
013

Phthalates

Acetyl tributyl 

citrate (TBOA) CAS#:77-90-7*
N.D. 30 mg/kg

Di(2-ethylhexyl)tetrabrabromophthalate 

(TBPH) CAS#:26040-51-7*

N.D. 50 mg/kg

(2- ) Phthalic 

acid, mono-(2-ethylhexyl) ester (MEHP) 

CAS#:4376-20-9*

N.D. 50 mg/kg

Diisoprpyl 

phthalate (DIPrP) CAS#:605-45-8*
N.D. 30 mg/kg

Tested Item(s)
Result

MDL
013

Red phosphorus* N.D. 500 mg/kg

/ Sample/Part Description

No.

CTI ID

CTI Sample ID Description

1 013

Black solid grains
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: - , , , , , , 

- ( ):

- : UVCB (

)

-N.D. = ( )

-mg/kg = ppm = 

-1000 mg/kg = 0.1%

- (PVC)

Remark: -The sample(s) had been dissolved totally tested for Lead, Cadmium, Mercury, Arsenic, 

Beryllium, Antimony, Phosphorus. 

-According to the client s statement, the reasons for the multiple information in the sample 

information of this report may include (but are not limited to): supplying to different buyers, 

being sold to different countries or regions, former names, or mixtures of several substances. 

- : In view of the substances are established as UVCB substances (substances of unknown or

variable composition, complex reaction products or biological materials) consisting of different

and variable constituents, the test results are calculated based on the main constituents of the

representative compounds for substances.

-MDL = Method Detection Limit

-N.D. = Not Detected (<MDL)

-mg/kg = ppm = parts per million

-1000 mg/kg = 0.1%

-Negative = Not Contained Polyvinyl Chloride(PVC)

- / CNAS

-

Note: - indicates the item(s)/method(s) is (are) not in CNAS accreditation scope.

-The testing data and result(s) in this report is(are) just for scientific research, education, 

internal quality control and product development etc.
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Test Process

1. Lead (Pb), Cadmium (Cd), Chromium(Cr)

2. Mercury (Hg)

3. Hexavalent Chromium (Cr(VI))
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4. Polybrominated Biphenyls (PBBs), Polybrominated Diphenyl Ethers (PBDEs)

5. Phthalates (DBP, BBP, DEHP, DIBP), Phthalates

6. Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAHs)



Test Report
A2260048817101013E 18 21

Report No. A2260048817101013E Page 18 of 21
                                                                      
7. Hexabromocyclododecane (HBCDD)

8. Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC)

9. Middle Chain Chlorinated Paraffins (MCCPs)
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10. A Tetrabromobisphenol A (TBBP-A)

11. Arsenic(As), Beryllium(Be), Antimony(Sb), Phosphorus(P)

12. Fluorine (F), Chlorine (Cl), Bromine (Br), Iodine (I)
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13. (PFOA)Perfluorooctanoic Acid(PFOA), (PFOS)Perfluorooctane 

Sulfonates(PFOS)

14. Red phosphorus
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Photo(s) of the sample(s)

      
Statement

1.
This report is considered invalid without approved signature, special seal and the seal on the perforation;

2. CTI

The Company Name shown on Report and Address, the sample(s) and sample information was/were provided by 
the applicant who should be responsible for the authenticity which CTI

3.
The result(s) shown in this report refer(s) only to the sample(s) tested;

4. ILAC-G8:09/2019 / CNAS-GL015:2022 w=0

Unless otherwise stated, the decision rule for conformity reporting is based on Binary Statement for Simple
Acceptance Rule (w=0) stated in ILAC-G8:09/2019 / CNAS-GL015:2022;

5. CTI
Without written approval of CTI, this report be reproduced except in full;

6.
In case of any discrepancy between the English version and Chinese version of the reports (if generated),
the Chinese version shall prevail.

*** ***
*** End of Report ***


